

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-13.57 %
			1,400,000.00	1,209,974.80	-190,025.20
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	4.6000 ACRE		3,000.0000	3,200.0000	6.67 %
			13,800.00	14,720.00	920.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-C-331				
	15.0000 ACRE		3,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			45,000.00	0.00	-45,000.00
4	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-C-331				
	11900.0000 C.Y.		2.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			23,800.00	0.00	-23,800.00
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	13.0000 EACH		500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %
			6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00
6	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
	L.S.				-28.57 %
			7,000.00	5,000.00	-2,000.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	8000.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.5500	266.67 %
			1,200.00	4,400.00	3,200.00
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	8010.0000 L.F.		0.4000	0.6500	62.50 %
			3,204.00	5,206.50	2,002.50
9	REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE				
	920.0000 S.F.		1.0000	1.9500	95.00 %
			920.00	1,794.00	874.00
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	959.0000 L.F.		3.0000	2.4000	-20.00 %
			2,877.00	2,301.60	-575.40

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
11	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 4271.0000	L.F.	2.0000 8,542.00	1.4000 5,979.40	-30.00 % -2,562.60
GRADING					
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 80410.0000	C.Y.	6.5000 522,665.00	7.5500 607,095.50	16.15 % 84,430.50
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 68770.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 137,540.00	1.8000 123,786.00	-10.00 % -13,754.00
14	DUST PALLATIVE 12000.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 18,000.00	0.8000 9,600.00	-46.67 % -8,400.00
STOCKPILING					
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE IN STOCKPILE 5700.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 45,600.00	7.5000 42,750.00	-6.25 % -2,850.00
16	QUARRY SPALLS IN STOCKPILE 50.0000	C.Y.	11.0000 550.00	8.1500 407.50	-25.91 % -142.50
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS IN STOCKPILE 110000.0000	C.Y.	11.0000 1,210,000.00	9.1500 1,006,500.00	-16.82 % -203,500.00
DRAINAGE					
18	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3592.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 53,880.00	7.0000 25,144.00	-53.33 % -28,736.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 57.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 85,500.00	2,000.0000 114,000.00	33.33 % 28,500.00
20	QUARRY SPALLS 3568.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 53,520.00	18.6000 66,364.80	24.00 % 12,844.80
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 45.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,800.00	66.0000 2,970.00	65.00 % 1,170.00
22	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 1125.0000	L.F.	30.0000 33,750.00	39.5000 44,437.50	31.67 % 10,687.50
23	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2 32.0000	EACH	500.0000 16,000.00	890.0000 28,480.00	78.00 % 12,480.00
24	SPOKANE COUNTY PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE B - SWALE 4.0000	EACH	2,175.0000 8,700.00	2,150.0000 8,600.00	-1.15 % -100.00
STORM SEWER					
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 3,500.00	2,800.0000 2,800.00	-20.00 % -700.00
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 6260.0000	L.F.	4.0000 25,040.00	2.2000 13,772.00	-45.00 % -11,268.00
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 2685.0000	L.F.	35.0000 93,975.00	26.0000 69,810.00	-25.71 % -24,165.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 3597.0000	L.F.	40.0000 143,880.00	31.5000 113,305.50	-21.25 % -30,574.50
STRUCTURE					
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
30	FRACTURED BASALT FINISH WITH PERMEON TREATMENT 271.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 13,550.00	140.0000 37,940.00	180.00 % 24,390.00
31	SAMPLE PANEL FOR PERMEON TREATMENT PROCESS L.S.		5,000.00	9,700.00	94.00 % 4,700.00
32	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE 244.0000	L.F.	300.0000 73,200.00	375.0000 91,500.00	25.00 % 18,300.00
33	TRAFFIC BARRIER 1076.0000	L.F.	100.0000 107,600.00	200.0000 215,200.00	100.00 % 107,600.00
34	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 174.0000	L.F.	110.0000 19,140.00	200.0000 34,800.00	81.82 % 15,660.00
35	RAILBASE 144.0000	L.F.	80.0000 11,520.00	170.0000 24,480.00	112.50 % 12,960.00
SURFACING					
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 88930.0000	TON	12.0000 1,067,160.00	11.0000 978,230.00	-8.33 % -88,930.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
37	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT					
38	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			34,834.00	34,834.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
39	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	51683.0000	C.Y.	110.0000	115.0000	4.55 %
			5,685,130.00	5,943,545.00	258,415.00
40	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00	
41	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
42	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB				
	4803.0000	S.Y.	225.0000	300.0000	33.33 %
			1,080,675.00	1,440,900.00	360,225.00
43	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE				
	343.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.5000	3.33 %
			5,145.00	5,316.50	171.50
44	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BARS				
	38618.0000	EACH	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %
			463,416.00	386,180.00	-77,236.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
45	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	409.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %
			4,090.00	6,544.00	2,454.00
46	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28				
	34603.0000	TON	60.0000	59.0000	-1.67 %
			2,076,180.00	2,041,577.00	-34,603.00
47	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 FOR BIKEPATH				
	1809.0000	TON	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %
			108,540.00	126,630.00	18,090.00
48	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			64,017.00	64,017.00	
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			42,680.00	42,680.00	
50	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
51	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT INCL. HAUL				
	206.0000	S.Y.	44.0000	18.0000	-59.09 %
			9,064.00	3,708.00	-5,356.00
52	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
53	ESC LEAD				
	50.0000	DAY	100.0000	450.0000	350.00 %
			5,000.00	22,500.00	17,500.00
54	SILT FENCE				
	1000.0000	L.F.	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
55	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	
56	MULCHING WITH BFM				
	30.3000	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %
			75,750.00	60,600.00	-15,150.00
57	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-C-331				
	5.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00
58	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING				
	30.3000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %
			45,450.00	30,300.00	-15,150.00
59	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	532.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %
			15,960.00	14,896.00	-1,064.00
TRAFFIC					
60	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B				
	6207.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.5000	-32.50 %
			124,140.00	83,794.50	-40,345.50
61	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 1				
	1916.0000	L.F.	36.0000	13.0000	-63.89 %
			68,976.00	24,908.00	-44,068.00
62	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 2				
	2759.0000	L.F.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %
			33,108.00	30,349.00	-2,759.00
63	TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	197.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	245.0000	-18.33 %
			59,100.00	48,265.00	-10,835.00
64	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	270.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			6,750.00	6,750.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
65	EXTRUDED CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	2111.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %
			21,110.00	18,999.00	-2,111.00
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	7866.0000	L.F.	15.0000	23.1500	54.33 %
			117,990.00	182,097.90	64,107.90
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	20.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,700.0000	85.00 %
			40,000.00	74,000.00	34,000.00
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	14.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	20.00 %
			28,000.00	33,600.00	5,600.00
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	558.0000	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			22,320.00	25,110.00	2,790.00
70	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
71	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 - MODIFIED				
	5098.0000	L.F.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %
			178,430.00	203,920.00	25,490.00
72	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
73	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	35,000.0000	48,500.0000	38.57 %
			70,000.00	97,000.00	27,000.00
74	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	278.0000	EACH	21.0000	31.0000	47.62 %
			5,838.00	8,618.00	2,780.00
75	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	366.0000	EACH	15.0000	8.1000	-46.00 %
			5,490.00	2,964.60	-2,525.40

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
76	PAINT LINE 115770.0000	L.F.	0.4000 46,308.00	0.1500 17,365.50	-62.50 % -28,942.50
77	PAINTED WIDE LINE 13680.0000	L.F.	1.0000 13,680.00	0.2000 2,736.00	-80.00 % -10,944.00
78	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 6572.0000	S.F.	1.0000 6,572.00	2.5000 16,430.00	150.00 % 9,858.00
79	PAINTED STOP LINE 550.0000	L.F.	1.0000 550.00	4.3000 2,365.00	330.00 % 1,815.00
80	PIANTED DIAGONAL SHOULDER LINE 100.0000	L.F.	1.0000 100.00	0.5500 55.00	-45.00 % -45.00
81	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 49.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,470.00	32.0000 1,568.00	6.67 % 98.00
82	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 8000.0000	L.F.	0.1500 1,200.00	0.6500 5,200.00	333.33 % 4,000.00
83	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	36,600.00	51,000.00	39.34 % 14,400.00
84	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	127,000.00	174,500.00	37.40 % 47,500.00
85	TEMP. SIGNAL/ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1.0000	EACH	60,000.0000 60,000.00	49,250.0000 49,250.00	-17.92 % -10,750.00
86	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
87	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.			-47.49 %
			9,522.00	5,000.00	-4,522.00
88	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.			90.74 %
			7,340.00	14,000.00	6,660.00
89	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3	L.S.			-59.82 %
			13,690.00	5,500.00	-8,190.00
90	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #4	L.S.			-37.54 %
			13,288.00	8,300.00	-4,988.00
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #5	L.S.			-0.93 %
			83,776.00	83,000.00	-776.00
92	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #6	L.S.			5.73 %
			148,012.00	156,500.00	8,488.00
93	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1	L.S.			-5.42 %
			169,162.00	160,000.00	-9,162.00
94	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2	L.S.			-14.94 %
			56,433.00	48,000.00	-8,433.00
95	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3	L.S.			-31.53 %
			112,451.00	77,000.00	-35,451.00
96	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 3145.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.5000	10.00 %
			47,175.00	51,892.50	4,717.50
97	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1800.0000	HR	3.5000	3.2500	-7.14 %
			6,300.00	5,850.00	-450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
98	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000 EACH		800.0000	7,500.0000	837.50 %
			1,600.00	15,000.00	13,400.00
99	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1800.0000 HR		3.5000	6.5000	85.71 %
			6,300.00	11,700.00	5,400.00
100	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				8.00 %
			5,000.00	5,400.00	400.00
101	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	3648.0000 HR		39.0000	40.4000	3.59 %
			142,272.00	147,379.20	5,107.20
102	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1380.0000 HR		40.0000	51.5000	28.75 %
			55,200.00	71,070.00	15,870.00
103	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				-37.19 %
			46,170.00	29,000.00	-17,170.00
104	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	410.0000 S.F.		20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %
			8,200.00	5,330.00	-2,870.00
105	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM				
	L.S.				-31.87 %
			381,650.00	260,000.00	-121,650.00
106	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES				
	L.S.				83.19 %
			82,973.00	152,000.00	69,027.00
107	CCTV/TDA SYSTEMS				
	L.S.				-25.76 %
			330,000.00	245,000.00	-85,000.00
108	PERMANENT VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	L.S.				23.81 %
			105,000.00	130,000.00	25,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
109	COMMUNICATION HUB	L.S.			92.00 %
			25,000.00	48,000.00	23,000.00
110	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO STATION	L.S.			87.50 %
			40,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
111	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			33.33 %
			15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00
112	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2694.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %
			26,940.00	53,880.00	26,940.00
113	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1787.0000	S.F.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %
			12,509.00	3,574.00	-8,935.00
114	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			130.00 %
			100,000.00	230,000.00	130,000.00
115	BOLLARD TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %
			2,000.00	4,800.00	2,800.00
116	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 3848.0000	S.Y.	28.0000	27.5000	-1.79 %
			107,744.00	105,820.00	-1,924.00
117	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2 27.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %
			810.00	2,700.00	1,890.00
118	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 15.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,000.0000	66.67 %
			18,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
119	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 16854.0000	L.F.	6.0000 101,124.00	7.5000 126,405.00	25.00 % 25,281.00
120	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 76.0000	EACH	135.0000 10,260.00	265.0000 20,140.00	96.30 % 9,880.00
121	ADJUST INLET 20.0000	EACH	650.0000 13,000.00	500.0000 10,000.00	-23.08 % -3,000.00
122	ADJUST MANHOLE 10.0000	EACH	500.0000 5,000.00	550.0000 5,500.00	10.00 % 500.00
123	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-58.33 % -2,100.00
124	ADJUST VALVE BOX 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00
125	ABANDON EXISTING DRYWELL 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	500.0000 2,500.00	-75.00 % -7,500.00
126	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
127	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		3,000.00	30,000.00	900.00 % 27,000.00
128	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
129	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY
 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
130	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
131	CONFIRMATION SCALE				
		L.S.			1,650.00 %
			2,000.00	35,000.00	33,000.00
132	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			300.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
133	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	13979.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			27,958.00	41,937.00	13,979.00
134	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	5810.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %
			29,050.00	34,860.00	5,810.00
135	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	6390.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.9000	-10.00 %
			6,390.00	5,751.00	-639.00
136	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING				
	11.0000	EACH	80.0000	44.0000	-45.00 %
			880.00	484.00	-396.00
137	INLET PROTECTION				
	62.0000	EACH	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %
			6,200.00	12,400.00	6,200.00
138	REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	2923.0000	L.F.	4.5000	7.4000	64.44 %
			13,153.50	21,630.20	8,476.70
139	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER				
	1483.0000	L.F.	90.0000	165.0000	83.33 %
			133,470.00	244,695.00	111,225.00
140	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER				
	350.0000	L.F.	100.0000	165.0000	65.00 %
			35,000.00	57,750.00	22,750.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:28

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007281 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2202
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 395
 US 395/NSC-FREYA ST TO FARWELL RD-
 PCCP PAVING
 07Z005
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY

SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
141	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		
142	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			10,930.00	10,930.00		
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$18,888,308.50</u>	<u>\$19,490,000.00</u>		3.19%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$18,888,308.50</u>	<u>\$19,490,000.00</u>		3.19%